

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant

Respondent

Mr AP lyoriobhe

V

**Cerner Limited** 

Heard at: London Central

**On**: 5, 6 and 9 March 2020

Before: Employment Judge Joffe Mrs J Cameron Mr F Benson

Representation

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr T Perry, counsel

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The cliamant's claims of direct race discrimination are not upheld.
- 2. The claimant is ordered to pay the respondent the sum of £5500 in costs pursuant to rule 76 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013.

Employment Judge Joffe London Central Region 09 March 2020

Sent to the parties on: 10/03/2020

For the Tribunals Office